FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 13, 2024



FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

Ashlyn Irons Marketing Manager 513.785.2340 airons@bc-unitedway.org

BUTLER COUNTY UNITED WAY WELCOMES UC HEALTH | WEST CHESTER HOSPITAL'S JENNIFER JACKSON AS NEWEST BOARD MEMBER

(Butler County, OH)—Butler County United Way is pleased to welcome Jennifer Jackson, DNP, RN, NEA-BC, as its newest member of the Butler County United Way Board of Trustees. Jackson, who currently serves as UC Health Vice President Operations, West Chester Hospital Site Leader, and Chief Nursing Officer, is one of three new board members beginning a three-year term this fiscal year.

Jennifer Jackson brings to the table a wealth of knowledge regarding health in Butler County. In her role, Jackson oversees operations of West Chester Hospital, which has more than 1,000 employees and 174 licensed beds. Previously, Jackson held the role of Chief Nursing Officer at Mercy-Health- Cincinnati's West Hospital from 2019-2023 and boasts more than 20 years of experience at UC Health's University of Cincinnati Medical Center. She also has experience as an adjunct faculty member at University of Cincinnati College of Nursing.

As previously announced, Brian Chamberlain (The Cincinnati Insurance Companies) and K. Michael Jordan (Hightowers Petroleum) also begin three-year terms as board members alongside Jackson. Andrew Schnell (Vice President, The Cincinnati Insurance Companies) assumes the Board Chair role, following his term as Vice Chair. Marcia Andrew (Partner, Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP) steps into the Vice Chair role, Mariann Penska (Retired LexisNexis) becomes Board Secretary while Kevin McKinney (Park National Bank continues in his role as Board Treasurer.

Butler County Board of Trustees Chair Andrew Schnell says he has high hopes for Butler County United Way's future with the new perspectives and experience Jackson, Jordan, and Chamberlain will add to the board. "I look forward to working with them as we continue to unite and maximize the community's resources so all can thrive," said Schnell.

To learn more about Butler County United Way, visit www.bc-unitedway.org.

###

Butler County United Way was founded in 1920 and is proud to serve the entire Butler County service area. We strive to be the trusted community partner, leading impactful change for human service needs in Butler County. We invite you to join us by giving, advocating, or volunteering. For additional information, contact Butler County United Way at (513) 863-0800 or visit www.bc-unitedway.org.